12-03-2007

103465507

lemark Office

Att'y's Docket No.: 2007P08793US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET: PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof:

U.S. DEPARTI

1.	. Name of conveying party(is	es):			
		Joseph L. Wegman Andreas Osten			
	Additional names of co	onveying parties attache	d?Yes	XNo	
2.	Street Address: City, State, Zip:	OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachuset		_ No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: 11/7/2	2007; 11/7/2007; 11/12/2	2007; 11/7/2007; 11/19/20	07; 11/7/2007	
4.	application is: <u>11/7/2</u> A. Patent Application	ng filed together with a 1007; 11/7/2007; 11/12/2 No(s)::11/904,890	4,890 new application, the execution; 11/7/2007; 11/19/200 B. Patent No(s) YesX	07; 11/7/2007 	
5.	Name and address of party William E. Meyer OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusett	Inc.	e should be mailed:		
6.	. Total number of application	and/or patents involved	l: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41: \$40 X Author	0.00 orized to be charged to d	eposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 15-06	<u>585</u>			
To tru <u>W</u> Na	Statement and Signature: o the best of my knowledge a ue copy of the original docum /illiam E. Meyer ame of Person Signing	Signature	11/76 Date	6/07	
Тс	otal number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachme	nts and documents and documents	A194 00000030 150685 11984898	4

Express Mail Label No.: EM337922774US

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Daniel D. Devir, Thomas Tessnow, Michael Tucker, Joseph L. Wegman, Andreas Osten, and Craig Landcastle sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., its successors and assigns, our invention in

BENDING BEAM HEADLAMP WITH MULTI-FILAMENT BULB

identified as attorney docket number 2007P08793US, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor_Daniel D. Devir
Address 630 Rt 114, South Sutton, NH, 03273
Witness Felland Hell Date Nov. 7, 2007
Address 11 PARTRIDGEBERRY LANE, KEENE, NH 03431
Inventor_Date
Witness Date $u/7/67$
Inventor Date Michael D. Tucker 1/12/07
Address 5 Morse Circle, Henniker, NH 03242

Express Mail Label No.: EM337922774US

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0144

Witness Stephe C Sudwell Date 11/12/07
Address 1488 HATKIELD RD, HOPKINTON, NH 0322
Address 110 0 1111 11 12 10 100) United to 5
Inventor Date Joseph L. Wegman 11/7/07
Address 37 Highland Drive, Henniker, NH 03242
Witness Ucal Wellan Date 1/7/07
Address 630 RT 114 S. Svira MIL 08277
Inventor Date 11/19/2007 Andreas Osten
Address Zopfoter Strasse 36, 14199 Berlin, Germany
Witness <u>Matinojewshi</u> Date <u>M/19/2007</u>
Address Zappeter St. 36. 14199 Berlin, Germany Popitzweg 13, D-13627 Berlin, Germany
Popitzweg 13, D-13627 Berlin, Germany
Inventor Date Craig Landcastle
Address 33 Rush Road, Henniker, NH 03242
Witness Val W Date 11/2/07
Address 630 Rt 114 Sorta NH 03277

Express Mail Label No.: EM337922774US

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 11/27/2007